Cheviot Area Partnership



MEETING

Date: Wednesday, 1 February 2023

Time: 6.30pm - 8.30 p.m.

Location: Via Microsoft Teams

	AGENDA					
4						
1.	Welcome					
2.	Feedback from the Meeting on 23 November 2022 (Pages 5 - 10)					
		 Minute – Copy Minute from meeting held on 23 November 2022. (Copy attached.) 				
		Menti Feedback from meeting held on 23 November 2022				
3.	Section 1: Service & Partner updates and consultations					
	(a)	Community Conversation Feedback (Pages 11 - 22)				
	(b)	Harry Whitmore - Community Led Housing Coordinator, South of Scotland Community Housing - SOSCH				
4.	Section 2: Community Empowerment and Community Funding					
	(a)	Cheviot Funding Table 2022/23 (Pages 23 - 26)				
	Overview from SBC Communities & Partnership Team.					
	(b)	Neighbourhood Support Fund (Pages 27 - 32)				
		NSF recommendations to be presented by the Cheviot Assessment Panel on the following applications:-				
		(i) Perfect Harmony				
		(ii) QME Care				

		(iii)	Ancrum Community Council		
		(iv)	Jedburgh Community Council – Perennial Plants Project		
		(v)	KCC Walking Festival Committee		
		(vi)	Kelso Heritage Society		
		(vii)	Art at Ancrum		
		(viii)	Jedburgh Community Council – Railings around Playpark, Abbey Place		
		(ix)	Jedburgh Community Council – Painting of lampposts in Abbey Place		
		(x)	Kelso Camera Club		
		(xi)	Rural Space Agency		
		(xii)	St Boswells Primary School		
		(xiii)	Kelso Skatepark		
		(xiv)	Thomas Maconochie KHS Trust		
5.	Section 3: Local Priorities				
	(a)	Place	e Making (Pages 33 - 62)		
		Upda	ate on Place Making progress in Cheviot.		
	(b)		Community Council Update Sharing good practice and current activity from across Cheviot.		
	(c)	Cost of Living Update - SBC Communities & Partnership Team			
6.	Section 4: Other				
	(a)		tional Information Document es 63 - 66)		
	(b)		of Next Meeting nesday, 29 March 2023 – Venue to be confirmed		
	(c)	Any	Other Competent Business		
	(d)	Meet	ing Evaluation		

Please direct any enquiries to Fiona Henderson Tel: 01835 826502 E-mail: fhenderson@scotborders.gov.uk